



\$~125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17843/2025 & CM APPL. 73682/2025**
BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, GANGA RAMPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Mrs. Tripti Gupta
and Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Harshita N. and
Ms. Khushboo Mittal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

CM APPL. 73683/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17843/2025 & CM APPL. 73682/2025

3. This writ petition is filed by the Petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India seeking various reliefs.
4. Issue notice.
5. Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent.
6. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.
7. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before next date of hearing.
8. List on 30.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/RW