



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17843/2025**
BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, GANGA RAMPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Kamal Gupta, Mrs. Tripti**
Sharma, Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal & Mr.
Siddharth Arora, Adv.

versus
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
17.04.2026

CM APPL. 25302/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908, on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. The matter is listed on 28.04.2026.
3. I am of the view that the application is a gross abuse of the process of law as no ground necessitating early hearing is established by the application. The application is dismissed with cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to Delhi High Court Bar Association. Let the proof of cost be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Counter affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 17, 2026/NG