



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010933592025**

+ **W.P.(C) 17843/2025**

**BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, GANGA RAM**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta Adv., Mrs. Tripti  
Gupta Adv., Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal Adv., Mr  
Siddharth Arora Adv.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Devvrat Yadav (SPC) with Mr  
Kartik Sharma and Mr Manhan Chawla, Advs for  
UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2026**

%

List on 30.10.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 11, 2026/NR**